(Staff Contact: Jean Dolan/David Recor)

19. 20-134 P.H. 2020-42: (PUBLIC HEARING)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF 

POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 

2020-09 AND ALLOCATING A MAXIMUM OF ONE HUNDRED 

EIGHTY EIGHT (188) FLEX UNITS FOR A PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL 

DEVELOPMENT LOCATED ON THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF 

SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY AND WEST MCNAB ROAD; PROVIDING 

AN EFFECTIVE DATE

(Fiscal Impact: N/A)

(Staff Contact: